FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Reengrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 102 by Representative Leger

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 4, after "of" and before "and" change "re-offending;" to "reoffending;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 11, after "of" and before "Louisiana" insert "the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 30, after "Louisiana" and before "Association" change "Sheriff's" to
- 7 "Sheriffs""
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert "(15) The executive director of the
- 10 Louisiana Association of Chiefs of Police or his"